Appraisal VP Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:201403586G)

50 Playfair Road #04-01, Noel Building
Singapore 367995
Email: mail@vpapprasial.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: VPA 2019-00261
Date: 09/10/2019
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 29090793
Claimant Vehicle No gpe7,76p Insured Vehicle No : GBH122R
Date of Loss: 24/05/2019 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 594502
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: GBE7476P
Make & Model: NISSAN CABSTAR, 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD EURO 5 (A)  Engine No: ZD30009268N
Reg. Date: 17/03/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: JN1SC2F2470858234
Colour: White Odometer: 109897 km
Engine Capacity: 2953 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Fair  Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accident Condition: Good
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195R15C Rear Tyre Size: 195R15C
Front Left Side: Michelin 5 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 5 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 5 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 4,536.09 1,151.96 3,384.13 74.60
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 2,140.00 1,340.00 800.00 37.38
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 6,676.09 2,491.96 4,184.13 62.67
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 2,000.00
Nett Amount (S$) 6,676.09 2,000.00 4,676.09 70.04
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 29/05/2019

J. L. Car Auto Service (HQ)

BLOCK 4 KRANJI LOOP, #01-18 KRANJI INDUSTRIAL
ESTATE
Singapore 739540

Date Inspected: 30/05/2019 Inspected At:

Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Adjuster: Victor Png Manager: Victor Png

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other
liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



SPECIAL REMARKS

J. L. Car Auto Service (HQ) did not submitted the estimate during the inspection and we are unable to
adjust the repair costs in 30/05/20109.

Based on our re-appraisal of the repaired vehicle, we opine the repairs generally were carried out
satisfactorily, except for following items disallowed on basis as stated.

Item recommended does not warrant replace but repair:

- Rear tailgate

- Rear tailgate lower member

- Rear tailgate lock pin

- Rear side gate lock pin

- Rear side gate lock hinge 1lh

For your understanding of our re-adjustment on the parts, the full details are reflected in Annex A
of this re-appraisal report.
We would state the claim for the repairs to be considered at $2000.00 on a lump sum basis as fair and

reasonable, with a repair period of 3 working days.

We submit our re-appraisal report for your kind consideration and would add it was carried out to the

best of our ability, knowledge and experience.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 08 Oct 2019)

Parts: N/A NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD EURO 5 (A) (Model not available in database)
Labour: Repairer's  (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: Appraisal VP Pte Ltd/GBE7476P/09/10/2019 09:32

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition
1 1 *Rear talgate Repair

2 1 *Rear talgate lower member Repair

3 1 *Rear tailgate lock pin Repair

4 1 *Rear sidegate lIh Repair

5 1 *Rear side gate lower member |h Repair

6 1 *Rear side gate lock pin Not necessary
7 1 *Rear sidegate lock hinge lh Repair

8 1 *Rear taillamp panel Ih Bent

9 1 *Rear taillalmp Ih Cracked
10 1 *Rear tailgate rubber stopper lh Missing

11 1 *Rear tailgate rubber stopper bracket Ih Bent

12 1 *Reverse sensor Broken

13 1 *Rear sticker 70km/h Necessary
14 1 *Rear company wording & advertisement Necessary

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Sub Total (S$)
- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

1,695.50 FL
645.50 FL
55.50 FL
0.00FL
878.50 FL
0.00FL
189.50 FL
168.40 FL
219.80FL
102.40 FL
105.00 FL
220.00FS
12.00FS
650.00FS

4,942.10
406.01

4,536.09

Amount

"FL
*FL

"FL

"FL

" FL

"FL

"FL
*168.40 FL
*219.80 FL
*51.20FL
*105.00 FL
*200.00 FS
*12.00FS
*450.00 FS

1,206.40
54.44

1,151.96

Appraisal VP Pte Ltd/GBE7476P/09/10/2019 09:32. Not valid without Reference section.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars

Labour Items

1

aa W N

To check rear electrical wiring

To remove, renew reverse sensor

To respray undercoating

To respray painting & etc

Panel Beating, remove & replacing above parts

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New
New
New
New
New

Repairer's

20.00
60.00
60.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

2,140.00

Amount

20.00
60.00
60.00
600.00
600.00

1,340.00

Appraisal VP Pte Ltd/GBE7476P/09/10/2019 09:32. Not valid without Reference section.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



