Appraisal VP Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:201403586G)

50 Playfair Road #04-01, Noel Building Singapore 367995 Email: mail@vpapprasial.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: VPA 2019-00261 09/10/2019 Date:

29090793

REFERENCE Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle No GBE7476P Insured Vehicle No: GBH122R

24/05/2019 Nature of Claim: TP Date of Loss: Claim No: 594502

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: **GBE7476P**

Make & Model: NISSAN CABSTAR, 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD EURO 5 (A) Engine No: ZD30009268N Reg. Date: Chassis No: JN1SC2F24Z0858234 17/03/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

109897 km Colour: White Odometer:

Engine Capacity: 2953 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes Fair Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition: Good

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195R15C Rear Tyre Size: 195R15C Front Left Side: Michelin 5 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 5 mm Front Right Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 5 mm Michelin 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		4,536.09	1,151.96	3,384.13	74.60
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,140.00	1,340.00	800.00	37.38
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	6,676.09	2,491.96	4,184.13	62.67
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,000.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	6.676.09	2.000.00	4.676.09	70.04

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 29/05/2019

J. L. Car Auto Service (HQ)

BLOCK 4 KRANJI LOOP, #01-18 KRANJI INDUSTRIAL Date Inspected: 30/05/2019 Inspected At:

ESTATE

Singapore 739540

Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Adjuster: Victor Png Manager: Victor Png

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

SPECIAL REMARKS

J. L. Car Auto Service (HQ) did not submitted the estimate during the inspection and we are unable to adjust the repair costs in 30/05/2019.

Based on our re-appraisal of the repaired vehicle, we opine the repairs generally were carried out satisfactorily, except for following items disallowed on basis as stated.

Item recommended does not warrant replace but repair:

- Rear tailgate
- Rear tailgate lower member
- Rear tailgate lock pin
- Rear side gate lock pin
- Rear side gate lock hinge lh

For your understanding of our re-adjustment on the parts, the full details are reflected in Annex A of this re-appraisal report.

We would state the claim for the repairs to be considered at \$2000.00 on a lump sum basis as fair and reasonable, with a repair period of 3 working days.

We submit our re-appraisal report for your kind consideration and would add it was carried out to the best of our ability, knowledge and experience.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 08 Oct 2019)

Parts: N/A NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD EURO 5 (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: Appraisal VP Pte Ltd/GBE7476P/09/10/2019 09:32

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty Part No	o. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*Rear talgate	Repair	1,695.50 FL	*- FL
2	1	*Rear talgate lower member	Repair	645.50 FL	*- FL
3	1	*Rear tailgate lock pin	Repair	55.50 FL	*- FL
4	1	*Rear sidegate Ih	Repair	0.00 FL	*- FL
5	1	*Rear side gate lower member lh	Repair	878.50 FL	*- FL
6	1	*Rear side gate lock pin	Not necessary	0.00 FL	*- FL
7	1	*Rear sidegate lock hinge lh	Repair	189.50 FL	*- FL
8	1	*Rear taillamp panel Ih	Bent	168.40 FL	*168.40 FL
9	1	*Rear taillalmp lh	Cracked	219.80 FL	*219.80 FL
10	1	*Rear tailgate rubber stopper Ih	Missing	102.40 FL	*51.20 FL
11	1	*Rear tailgate rubber stopper bracket Ih	Bent	105.00 FL	*105.00 FL
12	1	*Reverse sensor	Broken	220.00 FS	*200.00 FS
13	1	*Rear sticker 70km/h	Necessary	12.00 FS	*12.00 FS
14	1	*Rear company wording & advertisement	Necessary	650.00 FS	*450.00 FS
F=Fra	anchise part. S=S	cNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$)	4,942.10	1,206.40
		- List Item Discount on	406.01	54.44	
			Total Parts (S\$)	4,536.09	1,151.96

Appraisal VP Pte Ltd/GBE7476P/09/10/2019 09:32. Not valid without Reference section.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	To check rear electrical wiring	New	20.00	20.00
2	To remove, renew reverse sensor	New	60.00	60.00
3	To respray undercoating	New	60.00	60.00
4	To respray painting & etc	New	1,000.00	600.00
5	Panel Beating, remove & replacing above parts	New	1,000.00	600.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	2,140.00	1,340.00

Appraisal VP Pte Ltd/GBE7476P/09/10/2019 09:32. Not valid without Reference section.

< END OF ESTIMATES >